BUS Ultrasonic Sensors
Precise – simple and reliable
TouchControl
2
Use maximum
precision with Balluff
ultrasonic sensors.
With over 50 years of sensor experience, Balluff is a leading global

PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0022 BUS005F BUS0039 BUS003P BUS0045
Part number BUS M30M1-PPX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-60/600-S92K
NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002J BUS005P BUS0036 BUS003J BUS0054
Part number BUS M30M1-NPX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-60/600-S92K
2x PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002R BUS005H BUS003C BUS003W BUS003Z
Part number BUS M30M1-PWX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-60/600-S92K
2x NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002H BUS005R BUS0035 BUS0046 BUS0055
Part number BUS M30M1-NWX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-60/600-S92K
BUS M30M analog output
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.025...0.10 mm 0.025...0.17 mm 0.18...0.57 mm 0.18...1.5 mm 0.18...2.4 mm
0...10 V / 4...20 mA Ordering code BUS002N BUS005K BUS003F BUS003T BUS0041
Part number BUS M30M1-XC-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-60/600-S92K
BUS M30M switching and analog output
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.025...0.10 mm 0.025...0.17 mm 0.18...0.57 mm 0.18...1.5 mm 0.18...2.4 mm
0...10 V / 4...20 mA
PNP, NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002L BUS005M BUS0038 BUS003L BUS0043
Part number BUS M30M1-PPC-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-60/600-S92K
0...10 V / 4...20 mA
2x NPN, NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS003N BUS0044
Part number BUS M30M1-PWC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PWC-35/340-S92K
Sensors are also available in stainless steel variants.
■■ Display with direct, measured value output
for immediately visible results
■■ Numeric setting of the sensor via the display
for completely presetting the sensor
■■ Automatic synchronization and multiplex operation
for simultaneous operation of up to ten sensors
■■ 5 scanning ranges with a measuring range from 30 mm to 8 m
■■ 1 or 2 switching outputs in PNP- or NPN-design
■■ Analog output 4...20 mA and 0...10 V
Automatic changeover between current and voltage output
■■ Analog output plus switching output
for measurement that is proportional to distance with an additional limit value
■■ Teach-in via 2 buttons
for simple, menu-driven commissioning
8
Ultrasonic Sensors
M30 tubular-style housing
General data
Supply voltage 9...30 V DC, polarity reversal protected
Output current 200 mA
Accuracy ± 1% (temperature drift internally compensated)
Degree of protection as per EN 60529 IP 67
Operating temperature –25...+70°C
Material Housing Nickel-plated brass, plastic parts: PBT, TPU
Sensing surface Polyurethane foam, epoxy resin containing glass
Connection M12 connector, 5-pin
Scanning range 30…250 mm 65…350 mm 200…1300 mm 350…3400 mm 600…6000 mm
Blind zone 30 mm 65 mm 200 mm 350 mm 600 mm
Limiting scanning range 350 mm 600 mm 2000 mm 5000 mm 8000 mm
BUS M30M switching output
Resolution 0.025 mm 0.025 mm 0.18 mm 0.18 mm 0.18 mm
PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0022 BUS005F BUS0039 BUS003P BUS0045
Part number BUS M30M1-PPX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PPX-60/600-S92K
NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002J BUS005P BUS0036 BUS003J BUS0054
Part number BUS M30M1-NPX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-NPX-60/600-S92K
2x PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002R BUS005H BUS003C BUS003W BUS003Z
Part number BUS M30M1-PWX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PWX-60/600-S92K
2x NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002H BUS005R BUS0035 BUS0046 BUS0055
Part number BUS M30M1-NWX-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-NWX-60/600-S92K
BUS M30M analog output
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.025...0.10 mm 0.025...0.17 mm 0.18...0.57 mm 0.18...1.5 mm 0.18...2.4 mm
0...10 V / 4...20 mA Ordering code BUS002N BUS005K BUS003F BUS003T BUS0041
Part number BUS M30M1-XC-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-XC-60/600-S92K
BUS M30M switching and analog output
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.025...0.10 mm 0.025...0.17 mm 0.18...0.57 mm 0.18...1.5 mm 0.18...2.4 mm
0...10 V / 4...20 mA
PNP, NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS002L BUS005M BUS0038 BUS003L BUS0043
Part number BUS M30M1-PPC-03/025-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-07/035-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-35/340-S92K BUS M30M1-PPC-60/600-S92K
0...10 V / 4...20 mA
2x NPN, NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS003N BUS0044
Part number BUS M30M1-PWC-20/130-S92K BUS M30M1-PWC-35/340-S92K
Sensors are also available in stainless steel variants.
Suitable connector
Size/style Length/cable material Ordering code
M12, 5-pin/straight 5 m/PUR BCC098C
M12, 5-pin/angled 5 m/PUR BCC08FC
You can find additional electrical accessories in our catalog
Industrial Networking and Connectivity.
Recommended accessories
Description Ordering code
Mounting cuff BAM00HN
Mounting clamp BAM00TN
Mounting bracket BAM00HH
Sound deflection bracket BAM01ER
You can find additional mechanical accessories in our
catalog Accessories Line.
  5
.0

Push/Pull,
NO/NC contact, IO-Link
Ordering code BUS0020 BUS0029 BUS004Z BUS004P
Part number BUS M18M1-GPXI-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-12/100-S92G
BUS W18M switching output, angled
Resolution 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm
Push/Pull,
NO/NC contact, IO-Link
Ordering code BUS0023 BUS002A BUS004Y BUS004N
Part number BUS W18M1-GPXI-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-12/100-S92G
BUS M18M analog output, straight
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm
0...10 V
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0026 BUS0024 BUS004T BUS0052
Part number BUS M18M1-XA-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-12/100-S92G
4...20 mA
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0025 BUS002C BUS004W BUS004M
Part number BUS M18M1-XB-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-12/100-S92G
BUS W18M analog output, angled
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm
0...10 V
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0028 BUS0050 BUS004R BUS0051
Part number BUS W18M1-XA-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-12/100-S92G
4...20 mA
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0027 BUS002E BUS004U BUS0053
Part number BUS W18M1-XB-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-12/100-S92G
■■ Variant with 90° angled head
for individual installation situations
■■ IO-Link interface
for supporting the new industrial standard
■■ Automatic synchronization and multiplex operation
for simultaneous operation of up to ten sensors
■■ 4 scanning ranges with a measuring range from 20 mm to 1.3 m
■■ 1 push/pull switching output PNP- or NPN-switching
■■ Analog output 4...20 mA or 0...10 V
for analog distance measurements
■■ Teach-in via control line (pin 5)
IO-Link — the
new standard
With the IO-Link interface, the prerequisites are filled for
gapless communication through all levels of the system
architecture all the way to the sensor. Commission-
ing and maintenance of a machine are simplified and
productivity increased.
10
Ultrasonic Sensors
M18 tubular-style housing
  4
0.
5
  1
6.
5
  4
.0
  1
2.
0
  M12x1
General data
Supply voltage 10...30 V DC, polarity reversal protected
Output current 200 mA
Accuracy ± 1 % (temperature drift internally compensated)
Degree of protection as per EN 60529 IP 67
Operating temperature –25...+70°C
Material Housing Nickel-plated brass tube, plastic parts: PBT
Sensing surface Polyurethane foam, epoxy resin containing glass
Connection M12 connector, 5-pin
Scanning range 20…150 mm 30…250 mm 65…350 mm 120…1000 mm
Blind zone 20 mm 30 mm 65 mm 120 mm
Limiting scanning range 250 mm 350 mm 600 mm 1300 mm
BUS M18M switching output, straight
Resolution 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm
Push/Pull,
NO/NC contact, IO-Link
Ordering code BUS0020 BUS0029 BUS004Z BUS004P
Part number BUS M18M1-GPXI-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-GPXI-12/100-S92G
BUS W18M switching output, angled
Resolution 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm 0.069 mm
Push/Pull,
NO/NC contact, IO-Link
Ordering code BUS0023 BUS002A BUS004Y BUS004N
Part number BUS W18M1-GPXI-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-GPXI-12/100-S92G
BUS M18M analog output, straight
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm
0...10 V
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0026 BUS0024 BUS004T BUS0052
Part number BUS M18M1-XA-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-XA-12/100-S92G
4...20 mA
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0025 BUS002C BUS004W BUS004M
Part number BUS M18M1-XB-02/015-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-03/025-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-07/035-S92G BUS M18M1-XB-12/100-S92G
BUS W18M analog output, angled
Resolution (depends on analog window used) 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm 0.069...0.10 mm
0...10 V
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0028 BUS0050 BUS004R BUS0051
Part number BUS W18M1-XA-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-XA-12/100-S92G
4...20 mA
Rising/falling
Ordering code BUS0027 BUS002E BUS004U BUS0053
Part number BUS W18M1-XB-02/015-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-03/025-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-07/035-S92G BUS W18M1-XB-12/100-S92G
Suitable connector
Size/style Length/cable material Ordering code
M12, 5-pin/straight 5 m/PUR BCC098C
M12, 5-pin/angled 5 m/PUR BCC08FC
You can find additional electrical accessories in our catalog
Industrial Networking and Connectivity.
Recommended accessories
Description Ordering code
Mounting cuff BAM00F2
Mounting clamp BAM00T3
Mounting bracket BAM00EY
Focusing attachment BAM01HJ
Sound deflection bracket BAM01EP
You can find additional mechanical accessories in our
catalog Accessories Line.
  M12x1
  M18x1
  4
0.
5
  1
2.
0
  2
5.
5
  4
.0
BUS M18…
straight
BUS W18…
angled
www.balluff.com 11
Scanning range 20…70 mm 20…150 mm 55…240 mm 30…250 mm 120…700 mm
Blind zone 20 mm 20 mm 55 mm 30 mm 120 mm
Limiting scanning range 100 mm 250 mm 350 mm 350 mm 1000 mm
BUS R06K switching output
Resolution 0.056 mm 0.056 mm 0.037 mm 0.069 mm 0.037 mm
PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0021 BUS004C BUS004L BUS0057 BUS0059
Part number BUS R06K1-PPX-02/007-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-03/025-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-12/070-S75G
NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS004E BUS004A BUS0048 BUS0058 BUS005A
Part number BUS R06K1-NPX-02/007-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-03/025-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-12/070-S75G
PNP,
NO/NC contact, 125 Hz
Ordering code BUS0049
Part number BUS R06K1-PPX-02/015-S75G-F01
NPN,
NO/NC contact, 125 Hz
Ordering code BUS004H
Part number BUS R06K1-NPX-02/015-S75G-F01
BUS R06K analog output
Resolution (depends on window used) 0.056 mm 0.037...0.072 mm 0.037...0.215 mm
0...10 V Ordering code BUS004K BUS0056 BUS005E
Part number BUS R06K1-XA-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-XA-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-XA-12/070-S75G
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS004J BUS004F BUS005C
Part number BUS R06K1-XB-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-XB-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-XB-12/070-S75G
  21.6
  4
.3
  2.6

PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0021 BUS004C BUS004L BUS0057 BUS0059
Part number BUS R06K1-PPX-02/007-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-03/025-S75G BUS R06K1-PPX-12/070-S75G
NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS004E BUS004A BUS0048 BUS0058 BUS005A
Part number BUS R06K1-NPX-02/007-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-03/025-S75G BUS R06K1-NPX-12/070-S75G
PNP,
NO/NC contact, 125 Hz
Ordering code BUS0049
Part number BUS R06K1-PPX-02/015-S75G-F01
NPN,
NO/NC contact, 125 Hz
Ordering code BUS004H
Part number BUS R06K1-NPX-02/015-S75G-F01
BUS R06K analog output
Resolution (depends on window used) 0.056 mm 0.037...0.072 mm 0.037...0.215 mm
0...10 V Ordering code BUS004K BUS0056 BUS005E
Part number BUS R06K1-XA-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-XA-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-XA-12/070-S75G
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS004J BUS004F BUS005C
Part number BUS R06K1-XB-02/015-S75G BUS R06K1-XB-05/024-S75G BUS R06K1-XB-12/070-S75G
  21.6
  4
.3
  2.6

Connection M8 connector, 4-pin
Suitable connector
Size/style Length/cable material Ordering code
M8, 4-pin/straight 2 m/PUR BCC02N2
M8, 4-pin/straight 2 m/PVC BCC02PL
M8, 4-pin/angled 2 m/PUR BCC02NC
M8, 4-pin/angled 2 m/PVC BCC02PZ
You can find additional electrical accessories in our catalog
Industrial Networking and Connectivity.
Recommended accessories
Description Ordering code
Mounting tab Included
Focusing attachment BAM01YU
Mounting bracket BAM00UH
You can find additional mechanical accessories in our
catalog Accessories Line.
www.balluff.com 13
Ultrasonic Sensors
M12 tubular-style housing
■■ Stainless steel housing
■■ Measuring range from 25 mm to 200 mm
■■ 1 switching output in PNP or NPN design
■■ Teach-in via line (PIN 2)
General data
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC, polarity reversal protected
Output current 100 mA
Resolution 0.2 mm
Degree of protection as per EN 60529 IP 65
Operating temperature –20...+70°C
Material Housing V2A, plastic parts: PA
Sensing surface Epoxy resin - hollow-glass sphere /PUR
Connection M12 connector,4-pin
Scanning range 25...200 mm
Blind zone 25 mm
BUS M12E switching output
PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0005
Part number BUS M12E0-PPXCR-020-S04G
NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS0006
Part number BUS M12E0-NPXCR-020-S04G
Suitable connector
Size/style Length/cable material Ordering code
M12, 4-pin/straight 2 m/PUR BCC032F
M12, 4-pin/straight 5 m/PUR BCC032H
M12, 4-pin/angled 2 m/PUR BCC032Y
M12, 4-pin/angled 5 m/PUR BCC032Z
You can find additional electrical accessories in our catalog
Industrial Networking and Connectivity.
Recommended accessories
Description Ordering code
Mounting cuff BAM00C4
Mounting clamp BAM01KM
Mounting bracket BAM00C0
Focusing attachment BAM01ET
You can find additional mechanical accessories in our
catalog Accessories Line.
Monitoring of packages
High hygienic requirements in the food industry place
special demands on sensor technology. The ultrasonic
sensor reliably monitors the proper sealing of packages
and thereby ensures uniform quality.
M12×1
47
67
.5
10
1
4
16
LED
14
General data
Supply voltage 18...30 V DC, polarity reversal protected
Output current 500 mA
Resolution 1 mm
Degree of protection as per EN 60529 IP 65
Operating temperature –15...+70°C
Material Housing PBT
Sensing surface Epoxy resin - hollow-glass sphere /PUR
Connection M12 connector, 5-pin
Scanning range 600...6000 mm
Blind zone 600 mm
BUS Q80K switching output
2x PNP,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS000A
Part number BUS Q80K0-PWXER-600-S92K
2x NPN,
NO/NC contact
Ordering code BUS000C
Part number BUS Q80K0-NWXER-600-S92K
BUS Q80K analog output
0...10 V Ordering code BUS000E
Part number BUS Q80K0-XAER-600-S92K
4...20 mA Ordering code BUS000F
Part number BUS Q80K0-XBER-600-S92K
Fill-level monitoring in silos
The fill level of bulk materials in a container is detected
by a continuous measurement with ultrasonic sensors.
The fill level can optionally be output by an analog signal
or with two switching signals – as min./max. value.
Ultrasonic Sensors
Q80 block-style housing
■■ Measuring range from 600 mm to 6000 mm
■■ 2 switching outputs in PNP- or NPN-design
■■ Analog output 4...20 mA or 0...10 V
■■ Teach-in via line (PIN 5)
Suitable connector
Size/style Length/cable material Ordering code
M12, 5-pin/straight 5 m/PUR BCC098C
M12, 5-pin/angled 5 m/PUR BCC08FC
You can find additional electrical accessories in our catalog